omega.com
e-mail: infro@omega.com
For latest product manuals:
omegamanual.info
Shop Online at
User’s Guide
PHE/PHETX-600/610/620  ORE/ORETX-600/610/620
Di�erential pH & ORP Probes

provide 24 Vdc, with “low” isolated from earth ground, and a means of calibrating for offset and
span.
Table 1 gives a breakdown of the model designations.
NOTE: Do not discard the protective cap that came with the sensor. If the sensor is removed from
the process for an extended period of time, thoroughly clean the sensor, put a piece of cotton ball
with few drops of water into the protective cap and replace it on the sensor.  This keeps the
junction from drying out which causes slow response when put back into operation or causes
permanent damage to the sensor. Sensors should not be left in dry lines or empty tanks for
extended periods.
Do not store the sensors in a dry or humid location. When storing, check the protective cap(s)
regularly to make sure the cotton ball remains moist. Improper storage of sensors voids the
warranty.
Table 1 - Guide for Identifying Probe Models
 pH ORP
5 Wire PHE - xxx ORE - xxx
4-20 mA PHETX - xxx ORETX - xxx
xxx:
600 = 1.5” fixed insertion
610 — 1” variable insertion
620 — 1” variable insertion extended length for hot tap valve
   Page 2
1.1. Specifications
MEASURING RANGES:
pH: 0  to 14.00 pH
ORP: ORE:  +1999 mV, ORETX: 0-1000 mV / +500 mV  field selectable
FLOW RATE:
10 ft./sec max.  Flow should be as low as possible in low conductivity water and in solutions with
high suspended solids
WETTED MATERIALS:
PHE and PHETX:  CPVC, PVDF/ceramic, glass, titanium palladium alloy and EPDM
ORE and ORETX:  CPVC, PVDF/ceramic, glass, titanium palladium alloy, EPDM, and platinum
TRANSMISSION DISTANCE:
 5-wire Probes:  900 meters (3000 ft.)
2-wire Probes:  Limited only by cable resistance and voltage of power supply
SENSITIVITY: pH: Less than 0.005 pH
 ORP: Less than 0.5mV
STABILITY: 0.03 pH / 2mV per day, non-cumulative
PRESSURE LIMIT: 100 psig @ 65°C
40 psig @ 95°C
TEMPERATURE LIMITS: -5 to 95°C  (23 to 203°F)
POWER SUPPLY LIMIT:  24VDC ± 4V
PROBE CABLE: 15 ft. (4.6 m)
AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION:-5 to 95°C (23 to 203°
PHETX Series:
OUTPUT SPAN: 1.14mA / pH
OUTPUT OFFSET: 12mA @ 7pH +1.14mA
MAX LOAD: 450 Ohms
ORETX Series:
OUTPUT SPAN:
0-1000mV: 1.6mA / 100mV
+500mV: 1.6mA / 100mV
OUTPUT OFFSET:
0-1000mV: 12mA @ 500mV +1mA
+500mV: 12mA @ 0mV +1mA
MAX LOAD: 450 Ohms
   Page 3
2. INSTALLATION
2.1. General Instructions
Specific instructions for each type of probe are given in the following pages. Common to all probes
are the following instructions: